Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Applications
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Note: All devices specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
Typical Application Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
MAX987/MAX988/MAX991/
MAX992/MAX995/MAX996
High-Speed, Micropower, Low-Voltage,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
PART
COMPARATORS
PER PACKAGE
OUTPUT
STAGE
MAX987 1 Push-Pull
MAX988 1 Open-Drain
MAX991 2 Push-Pull
MAX992 2 Open-Drain
MAX995 4 Push-Pull
MAX996 4 Open-Drain
PART PIN-PACKAGE PKG
CODE
TOP
MARK
MAX987EXK-T 5 SC70-5 X5-1 ABM
MAX987ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
VCC
IN-IN+
1 5 VEEOUT
MAX987
MAX988
SC70
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE) ..................................................6V
IN_-, IN_+ to VEE ..................................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Current into Input Pins .....................................................±20mA
OUT_ to VEE
 MAX987/MAX991/MAX995 .................. -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
 MAX988/MAX992/MAX996 .................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT_ Short-Circuit Duration to VEE or VCC ......................... 10s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
 5-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C) .............247mW
 8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C) ...............471mW

NOTE:  DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM. AND
FOLLOW EIA481-1 STANDARD.
Ordering Information (continued)
PART PIN-PACKAGE PKG
CODE
TOP
MARK
MAX988EXK-T 5 SC70-5 X5-1 ABN
MAX988ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
MAX991EUA-T 8 μMAX-8 U8-1 —
MAX991ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
MAX992EUA-T 8 μMAX-8 U8-1 —
MAX992ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
MAX995EUD 14 TSSOP U14-1 —
MAX995ESD 14 SO S14-4 —
MAX996EUD 14 TSSOP U14-1 —
MAX996ESD 14 SO S14-4 —
MAX987/MAX988/MAX991/
MAX992/MAX995/MAX996
High-Speed, Micropower, Low-Voltage,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators